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LBAC Year-to-Date Financial ReportLBAC Year-to-Date Financial Report
		 BudgetBudget		 ReceivedReceived		 BudgetBudget  %%
Weekly:	Weekly:	 $13,332.06	 $8,584.84	 64.4%$13,332.06	 $8,584.84	 64.4%
Month-to-Date:	Month-to-Date:	 $53,328.24	 $54,401.93	 102.0%$53,328.24	 $54,401.93	 102.0%
Year-to-Date:	Year-to-Date:	 $226,645.02	 $241,386.35	 106.5%$226,645.02	 $241,386.35	 106.5%

Disbursed YTD:  Disbursed YTD:  $197,280.06    $197,280.06    GF Balance:  $67,740.26GF Balance:  $67,740.26
Offerings can be placed in the locked box in the Sanctuary Lobby or given to any usherOfferings can be placed in the locked box in the Sanctuary Lobby or given to any usher

Men's Big Bear RetreatMen's Big Bear Retreat
February 2-5February 2-5

Cost: $150.00Cost: $150.00
Check in Thursday at 4PMCheck in Thursday at 4PM

313 Canvasback Rd Big Bear313 Canvasback Rd Big Bear

Opportunities include: Opportunities include: 
•	•	 Recreational FishingRecreational Fishing
•	•	 Offroad TouringOffroad Touring
•	•	 Axe ThrowingAxe Throwing
•	•	 King Henry-style eatsKing Henry-style eats

FreeFree  Men's Men's 
  Breakfast  Breakfast

Saturday, January 14Saturday, January 14
8:00 AM LBAC Gym8:00 AM LBAC Gym

To sign up visit the Men's Courtyard Table or email mensministry@lbac.orgTo sign up visit the Men's Courtyard Table or email mensministry@lbac.org



2 Peter 1:12,13
Long Beach Alliance Church • January 1, 2023 • Elder Vince Palacios

Paradise LostParadise Lost

1212Therefore, I will always remind you about these things-even though you already know them Therefore, I will always remind you about these things-even though you already know them 
and are standing firm in the truth you have been taught. and are standing firm in the truth you have been taught. 1313And it is only right that I should keep onAnd it is only right that I should keep on
reminding you as long as I live.reminding you as long as I live.

1)	 Where is our identity found?1)	 Where is our identity found?

2)	Purpose of our identity.2)	Purpose of our identity.

3)	How then shall we (can we) live?3)	How then shall we (can we) live?

Identity FoundIdentity Found
Our real selves are waiting to be found in Him. ~ CS Lewis
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Men’s Ministries  
Link to LBAC Men’s Ministry! 

Contact: mensministry@lbac.org

Life Groups  
Contact: office@lbac.org 

Mid-week Adult Bible Studies

Women’s Ministries 
Link to LBAC Women’s Ministry! 

Women’s Ministry Event Information 
Contact: office@lbac.org

Lydia House Meals Ministry 
3rd Thursday each month

Women Connecting with Missions 
3rd Tuesday each month  @ 7:00PM (on hold)

Crafty Women 
3rd Saturday each month  @ 10:00AM

Missions  
Information Coming Soon!Information Coming Soon!

Children's Ministries  
Link to LBAC Children’s Ministries! 

Sunday Mornings: 
Gospel Project @ 9:30AM 

Fun-N-Funky  @ 11:15AM (on hold)

AWANA 
Link to LBAC AWANA 

Wednesday Nights September-May

Youth Ministries  
Link to LBAC Youth Ministries! 

Link to LBAC Youth Instagram Page 
Every Tuesday & Thursday Night @ 7:00PM

Sunday, January 1			    
	 🎉	 Happy New Year LBAC Family!	  
	 9:30AM	 Worship & Celebration Service	

Monday, January 2			    
	 7:00PM	 Betrayal & Beyond Zoom Meeting 
	 7:00PM	 Pure Desire In-Person Meeting		
	 7:00PM	 SIA In-Person & Zoom Meeting

Tuesday, January 3				  
	 7:00PM	 Betrayed Heart Zoom Meeting 
	 7:00PM	 Men’s Bible Study (offsite)

Friday, January 6	 		   
	 8:00PM	 NA In-Person Meeting

Saturday, January 7 
	 8:00AM	 Men’s In-Person/Zoom Bible Study

Sunday, January 8			    
	 9:30AM	 Gospel Project: Children's Ministry	  
	 9:30AM	 Worship & Celebration Service 
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long beach alliance church officeslong beach alliance church offices
3331 palo verde avenue · long beach, ca · 90808-41133331 palo verde avenue · long beach, ca · 90808-4113

phone: phone: 562.420.1478562.420.1478 email: email:  office@lbac.orgoffice@lbac.org  website: website: wwww.lbac.orgww.lbac.org
church office hours: Tuesdays-Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PMchurch office hours: Tuesdays-Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PM

For prayer requests:For prayer requests:    prayer@lbac.orgprayer@lbac.org

church staff teamchurch staff team
michelle crammer, office manager michelle crammer, office manager 
917.288.3424 •917.288.3424 •  michellemichelle@lbac.org@lbac.org

jeremiah holden, worship tech intern jeremiah holden, worship tech intern 
760.224.4178760.224.4178 • •  jeremiah@lbac.orgjeremiah@lbac.org

tina rand, receptionist & treasurer tina rand, receptionist & treasurer 
562.900.8385 •562.900.8385 •  tina@lbac.orgtina@lbac.org

meghan brearley, children's director  meghan brearley, children's director  
562.708.9261 •562.708.9261 •  meghan@lbac.orgmeghan@lbac.org

justin enayat, worship producer                          justin enayat, worship producer                          
562.754.7163 562.754.7163 ••  justin@lbac.orgjustin@lbac.org

chris lankford, lead pastor chris lankford, lead pastor 
562.685.4132 •562.685.4132 •  chris@lbac.orgchris@lbac.org
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LBAC’s Family Calendar & EventsLBAC’s Family Calendar & Events
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scott trickett, associate pastor scott trickett, associate pastor 
562.972.5306 •562.972.5306 •  scott@lbac.orgscott@lbac.org  

https://lbac.org/family/#men
mailto:mensministry%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:office%40lbac.org?subject=
https://www.lbac.org/ministries/womens-ministries/
https://lbac.org/family/#kids
https://lbac.org/awana/
https://lbac.org/youth/
https://www.instagram.com/weare_theprocess/
mailto:office%40lbac.org?subject=
https://lbac.org
mailto:prayer%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:michelle%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:jeremiah%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:tina%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:meghan%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:justin%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:Chris%40lbac.org?subject=
mailto:scott%40lbac.org?subject=

